TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
In Zone, Inc.		05/26/2010	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	bubba brands, inc.	
Street Address:	2251 Corporate Plaza Parkway, Suite 220	
City:	Smyrna	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30080	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78966075	BUBBA
Serial Number:	78169244	BUBBA KEG
Serial Number:	77552795	
Serial Number:	75699646	SILLY SIPPER
Serial Number:	78503541	THERE'S BIG AND THEN THERE'S BUBBA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900166074

Fax Number: (832)446-2443

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 832-446-2400

Email: WCtrademark@counselip.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Cain

Wong Cabello Lutsch Rutherford & Bruccul Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 20333 Tomball Parkway, 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 898-0083US 51 84 45 62

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004235 FRAME: 0562

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen E. Clavenna
Signature:	/Kay Clavenna/
Date:	07/01/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=ChangeofName#page1.tif source=ChangeofName#page2.tif source=ChangeofName#page3.tif source=ChangeofName#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004235 FRAME: 0563

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

IN ZONE, INC.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 05/26/2010 changing its name to

BUBBA BRANDS, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on May 26, 2010



Brian P. Kemp

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004235 FRAME: 0564

AMENDED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF IN ZONE, INC.

1.

The name of the corporation is In Zone, Inc.

П.

The Articles of Incorporation of In Zone, Inc. were filed on August 21, 2007.

III.

The name of In Zone, Inc. is hereby changed to bubba brands, inc.

IV

These Articles of Amendment were adopted by the Directors without Shareholder approval, as Shareholder action was not required, on May 21, 2010.

V

The effective date and time of amendment is the date and time of the filing of this Amended Articles of Incorporation.

VI.

The undersigned does hereby certify that a Notice to Publish the Filing of Articles of Amendment to Change the Corporation's Name, along with the publication fee of \$40.00 has been forwarded to the legal organ of the county of the Registered Office as required by O.C.G.A. §14-2-1006-1.

VI.

All remaining provisions of the original Articles of Incorporation shall remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Amended Articles of Incorporation this 21st day of May, 2010.

IN ZONE, IN

Leon James Scott III

CEO

State of Georgia Name Change 4 Page(s)

TO 14 450/15/19

HOISINIO SNOITAROAROS

2010 MAY 26 PM 12: 29

ATTORNEY'S VERIFICATION

I, Stephen E. Klorfein, do hereby certify that I have submitted to The Atlanta Jewish Times for publishing once a week for two consecutive weeks a Notice of Amended Articles of Incorporation for In Zone, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand as attorney to the corporation this 3.4 day of 0.00, 2010.

Stephen R. Klorfein, Esq.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this *Add* day of *Model*

ne mineral de la companya del la companya de la com

<u>_, 2010.</u>

Notary Public 日間

My Commission Expires

[NOTARIAL SE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004235 FRAME: 0566



Stephen R. Klorfein

srk@chaikenktorfein.com Extension 11

May 3, 2010

Atlanta Jewish Times P.O. Box 889308 Atlanta, GA 30356

> Re: In Zone, Inc. Name Change Our File No. 4874-001

Dear Sir or Madam:

You are requested to publish, once a week for two consecutive weeks, a notice in the following form:

"NOTICE OF CHANGE OF CORPORATE NAME"

"Notice is given that Articles of Amendment which will change the name of In Zone, Inc. to bubba brands, inc. will be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing in accordance with the Georgia Business Corporation Code. The registered office of the corporation is located at Chaiken Klorfein, LLC, 1140 Hightower Trail, Building 2, Suite 300, Atlanta, Fulton County, Georgia 30350, and its registered agent at such address is Stephen R. Klorfein."

Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00 in payment of the cost of publishing this notice. Please forward proof of publication to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

CHAIKEN KLORFEIN, LLC

Stephen R. Klorfein

SRK/fd Enclosure

RECORDED: 07/01/2010

1140 Hightower Trail * Building 2 * Atlanta, Georgia 30350 * 770.641.5919 * Fax 770.641.5920

TRADEMARK REEL: 004235 FRAME: 0567